THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN REGENTS COMMUNICATION

Approved by the Regents September 15, 2011

ACTION REQUEST

Subject: Building Naming

Action

<u>Requested</u>: Authorization to name the Golf Practice Facility in honor of the Weisfeld Family

Background:

The University of Michigan has received a leadership gift from Barry A. Weisfeld and the Weisfeld Family Foundation in support of the Golf Practice Facility. This new facility will provide the men's and women's varsity golf teams with year-round practice space including a putting and chipping area and driving bays to utilize the existing driving range, as well as locker rooms and offices.

Mr. Weisfeld and his wife, Susan, have been generous supporters of the University through annual gifts to the Athletic Department and contributions to the Weisfeld Family Endowed Fund and the New York Family Scholarship Fund. Mr. Weisfeld served as a member of the Kinesiology Campaign Steering Committee during the Michigan Difference campaign, and the Weisfelds' son, David, graduated from U-M in 2010 and played varsity golf.

In recognition of this significant commitment from Barry A. Weisfeld and the Weisfeld Family Foundation, we recommend that the Board of Regents formally designate the Golf Practice Facility as the Weisfeld Family Golf Center.

David A. Brandon Donald R. Shepherd Director of Intercollegiate Athletics

Respectfully submitted,

Timothy P. Slottow Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

September 2011